<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: BA20240829299 Date Filed: 4/25/2024

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NETRONIX INTEGRATION, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "PAVION CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "PAVION

CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF

THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2024, AT 3:12 O'CLOCK P.M.



Jeffrey W. Dullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203310329

Date: 04-23-24

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:12 PM 04/22/2024
FH.ED 03:12 PM 04/22/2024
SR 20241566908 - File Number 2750390



STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Pavion Corp.
, a Delaware corporation, and the name
of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Netronix Integration, Inc.
corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Pavion Corp.
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its
Certificate of Incorporation. (If amendments are affected please set forth)
FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is
3,000 Common Shares, no par value
SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on May 1, 2024
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 4151 Lafayette Center Dr., #700,
Chantilly, VX 20151 , an office of
the surviving corporation. EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 22nd day of April ,A.D. 2024 By: Authorized Officer Name: Joseph Oliver Print or Type Title: President

Attachment to Delaware Certificate of Merger

NETRONIX INTEGRATION, INC. California ID #2974364

PAVION CORP. California ID # 6021295



California Secretary of State

Business Programs Division 1500 11th Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Request Type: Certified Copies Entity Name: PAVION CORP. Formed In: DELAWARE

Formed In: DELAWARE Entity No.: 6021295

Entity Type: Stock Corporation - Out of State -

Stock

Issuance Date: 04/25/2024 Copies Requested: 1 Receipt No.: 006895698 Certificate No.: 204227825

Document	Listing
----------	---------

Reference #

Date Filed

Filing Description

Number of Pages

** **** ***** ******* End of list ******* ***** **

I, SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D., California Secretary of State, do hereby certify on the Issuance Date, the attached document(s) referenced above are true and correct copies and were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated above.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California on April 25, 2024.

SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D. Secretary of State

To verify the issuance of this Certificate, use the Certificate No. above with the Secretary of State Certification Verification Search available at bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov.

Delaware
The First State

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: BA20240829299 Date Filed: 4/25/2024

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NETRONIX INTEGRATION, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "PAVION CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "PAVION

CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF

THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2024, AT 3:12 O'CLOCK P.M.



Jeffrey W. Bushock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203310329

Date: 04-23-24

2750390 8100M SR# 20241566908

Certificate Verification No.: 204227825 Date: 04/25/2024

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:12 PM 04/22/2024
FILED 03:12 PM 04/22/2024
SR 20241566908 - File Number 2750390



STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

	Manual Property and the Parks of the Parks o	`
/	D	
	P	
/		d

*Certificate Verification No.: 204227825 Date: 04/25/2024

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corpora	ation is Pavion Corp.
	, a Delaware corporation, and the name
of the corporation being merged Netronix Integration, Inc.	
and acknowledged by each of the constitue of the General Corporation Law of the State	•
THIRD: The name of the surviving corpo	, a Delaware corporation.
Certificate of Incorporation. (If amendment	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FIFTH: The authorized stock and par 3,000 Common Shares, no par value	r value of the non-Delaware corporation is
SIXTH: The merger is to become effective	on May 1, 2024
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is	
Chantilly, VA 20151	, an office of
corporation on request, without cost, to any IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said survivin signed by an authorized officer, the 22nd 2024 By	Authorized Officer
	Print or Type e: President

Attachment to Delaware Certificate of Merger

NETRONIX INTEGRATION, INC. California ID #2974364

PAVION CORP. California ID # 6021295

Certificate Verification No.: 204227825 Date: 04/25/2024